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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

SuTrE 5000

MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM
June 21, 2007
Fax#: 570-389-5625
Atin: Rea! Estate
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: DALEMILHEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM
216 Jackson Street
PA 18603
Sale Date: April 25, 2007
Sale #;

Deay Sheriff:

Please be advised that we do not know if the Sheriff’s Deed to the Plaintiff has been
recorded. We have checked with the Recorder of Deeds Office. Settlement was made with your
office on April 25, 2007. If the Sheriff's Deed has not yet been recorded, please record the deed
to IMC 97-7 REF1 CO. LLC a3 soon as possible. Thank you.

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Michael T. McKeever, Esquire

(215) 8256303 (direct dial)

(215) 8256304 (fax)
mmckeeverf@goldbecklaw.com

SHERIFF”S RESPONSE:
——The Shetiff"s Deed will not be processed until we receive:
_ Realty Transfer Tax Affidavits
_ Settlement Funds in the amount of §
_____An Assignment of Bid
_ Grantee Letter - v i/
& Other (e The ir;r o314 A554&n AT IS oD

The Shetiff’s Deed will befwras sent for record on;
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

,{-} i."i{f Cf /- / }“ } Jr éjn R:.:’L VS f__j}L,f fr o .r’:,- te ; ki ;‘J ,} -""*'_-'.;'" wan

ya
NO. } Y5 of ED NO. /77« e D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ',4} e N

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s /S 07

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 Y300

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  $ -

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s A1, j]

PURCHASER(S): fhed<

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: k - -

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): - ff&(ﬂi :;* (_, Al
TOTAL DUE: s AT
LESS DEPOSIT: § A0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

(T4 1]

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

©




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
// /c (}‘/ / 1‘2‘- *"J C(S :.,1,;_, VS. JJ(( W i (\,x-._“ : LI ..: tas :J-}

NO. JH5-0L ED NO. 974 D DATEITIMEOFSALEA—,_,K 15 0%nG

DOCKET/RETURN $15. 00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ .75
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15. 00
MAILING COSTS $ .05

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § A (// 6O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00__
COPIES $ . 5C
NOTARY $ ;‘j}“,,c“{:* — Y e
TOTAL *###%xkkkshhahskskdnnk § y ,/,’-_-, (()
WEB POSTING $150.00 )
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § A5 b
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 O e e
TOTAL *###ksksokiokmkiikfsrir ¢ D3 /1 ~F
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ L4, <0
TOTAL **¥¥skksksksksksdkskkdrs g \) 7 ’""'()
REAL ESTATE TAXES: s
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 7 <%y
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ oD _ .
TOTAL ****kkkskkstsdrdnsdkddhrs § 7o 0 5

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: o
SEWER 20§/
WATER 20 $

TOTAL Hek ek sk dsdek sk deoh kAo e § ;A

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. g
$

TOT AL %%k k s skokskodok ok ook koo ook ok $ I

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




GOL"™SBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCY “EVER
- suite 5000 Mellon Independence Cenuer
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

April 25, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC vs. DALE MILHEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2006-CV-1044
Sale Date: 04/25/2007
Property Address: 216 Jackson Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC
3815 South West Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84115

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Amy Gough. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Julianne Crowe

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
ICrowe@ggldbeckiaw.com

Amy Gough

215-825-6348

215-825-6448 (fax)
agough(@goldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefterdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)
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Assignment of Bid

NO. 2006-CV-1044 — MILHEIM
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated April 25, 2007 to:

IMC 97-7 REFi CO. LLC
3815 South West Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84115
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: Apnl 25, 2007

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.



COMMONWEALTH OF 'ENNSYLYANIA
LEPARTMENT OF REVENUT
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT. 230603
HARRISBLRG, PA 17122-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Beverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE

State Tux Paid

Beook Number

Page Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, {2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly

exempt from tax based on: (1) family reationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s}.

A. [GORRESPONDENT - Al

iliquiries may be directed to the following person: e

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS

CITY

STATE ZIP CODE

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER D i ¥ | DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(SYLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY IMC 97-TREF1 CO, LLC
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 350 38135 South West Temple,
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomshurg PA 17815 Salt Lake City uUr 841135
y s{ég' et
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
216 Jackson Street Berwick —
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 04B-04-091
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$2.151.09 __ 2= | =$2.151.00
D. VALUATIONDATA P Y o TR TR
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =3 61,079.00

$17,602.00 o $ 61,
E. EXEMPTION DAT e e
1A, AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST

100% conveYED 100%
2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

O Will or intestate succession .
s (NAME OF DECEDENT} {ESTATE FiLE NUMBER}
O Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

O 0O O

{Attach copy of resolution.)

CmC

Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

Transfer to agent or straw party. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book 664, Page 1003

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.} Tax paid prior deed $

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

O Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT QR RESPONSIBLE

DATE

April 25, 2007




GOL™SECK MCCAFFERTY & MCFYEVER
ouite 5000 Mellon Independence Cen, ..
701 Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

April 25, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC vs. DALE MILHEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2006-CV-1044
Sale Date: 04/25/2007
Property Address: 216 Jackson Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff;

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC
3815 South West Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84115

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Amy Gough. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Julianne Crowe

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
JCrowetgoldbecklaw.com

Amy Gough

215-825-6348

215-825-6448 (fax)
agough(@goldbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FIIA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2006-CV-1044 — MILHEIM
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated April 25, 2007 to:

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC
3815 South West Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84115

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: April 25. 2007 ﬁ a&iﬁg

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BURFAL OF INDIVIDUAL IAXES
DEPT, 280603
HARRISBURG, PA |7128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUERE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'’S USE

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Mumber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is withowt consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly

exempt from tax based on:_(1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. I more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

ENT - All inquiries may be.divécted to the following persong s~

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANGE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(SYLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S)
SIERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 3815 South West Temple,
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomshuryg PA 17815 Salt Lake City UT 84115
C. PROPERTY.LOCATION " ik
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
216 Jackson Street Berwick —
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 04B-04-091
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATICN
| $2.151.09 _ £ -0- 151.09
D, VALUATION DATA- : o G
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
$17,602.00 ;‘;CLOR =$61,079.00

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1A. AMCOUNT OF EXEMPiON
100%

1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
conveYED 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

O o oo d

{Attach copy of resolution.)

=) (a)

« (NAME OF DECEDENT)

Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book 664, Page 1003

Carrectlive deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

(ESTATE FIL E NUMBER) '

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE

BATE

April 25, 2007




COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
DEPARIMENT OF REVENUE REAT.TY
BUREAU GF INDIVIDUAIL TAXES

DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURCG, PA 17128-0603

TRANSFER TAX

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Seg Reverse for Instructicns

RECORDER’S USFE

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationshi

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
(2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All jne

ries may be directed.to'the followjfit person; s

o TS
P il
.

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADCRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
3 ATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(SYLESSCOR(S) GRANTEE(S¥LESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sherilfs Office, PO Box 380 3815 South West Temple,
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITYy STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Salt Lake City uT 84115
C. PRO 'Y LOCATION o
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
216 Jackson Street Berwick —
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 04B-04-091
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
_$2.151.09 +-0- = $2.151.09
=D, VALUATION DATA .- ] : o L
4, COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =$ 61,079.00
$17,602.qo " a7 $6l, .
E. EXEMPTION DATA . "
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% coNvEYED 100%
2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Q2  Will or intestate succession .
+ (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
O Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
O Transfer to agent or straw party. {(Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Q  Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $
O Transfers to the Commenwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(Attach copy of resolution. )
a Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Morigage Book 664, Page 1003
O Corrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).
0 Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE

DATE

April 25, 2007
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, FA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM

April 3, 2007
Attention: Real Estate Division
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: 570-389-3625

RE:  Relief Order allowing Sheriff’s Sale to Proceed
DALE MIIHEIM and RICKY E. MILEEM

218 Jackson Street
Berwick PA 18603

Sale Date: April 23, 2007
Sale #:

Bankruptey #: 07-50302

Dear Sheriff:

We have attached 2 relief order from Bankruptey Court which allows our client to proceed with
the Sheriff"s Sale which was previously postponed due to a bankruptcy filing. If you have questions,
please contact Barb Groark or Amy Gough or Mike McKeever 215-825-6303_ Thank yOlL.

Amy Gough

Sale Department - Supervisor
Phone: 215-825-6348 (direct)
Fax: 215-825-6448

agough@goldbecklaw.com

Antoniette Black

Sale Department - Manager
Phone 215-825-6347 (direct)
Fax 215-825-6447

agoush@goldbecklaw com

Sincerely,
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire



0476372007 08:37 FAX 215 B2T7 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY Kooz

521

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Case No. 5:07-bk—30302-BNO
Chapter 7

In re: Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last 8 years, inclueding married, maiden, and trade):
Dale Milheim

ORDER DISMISSING CASE UNDER 11 U.S.C. §5213G)(1)

It appearing the above—named debtor(s) has/have failed to file documents required pursuant to the Bankuptey Act
of 2005, 1t is hereby, : _

ORDERED that the case of the éaboveﬁna:ned debtor(s) be and is hereby dismissed. The trustee hereby is
digcharged from further responsibility in this case, and it ts further

ORDERED that all pending actions in this case are hereby dismissed.

Dated: 3/29/07 BY THE COURT

@«ﬂ:k}.w;‘

United States Bankmiptcy Judge

This docanent is electronically signed and filed on the same date.
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March 14, 2007

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC

VS,

DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM

DOCKET # 148ED2006 JO # 1044002006

Dear Timothy:

The updated balance due on sewer account #110751 for the property located at
216 Jackson Street, Berwick Pa through April 2007 is $170.58.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

oty Soaan

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pé‘ﬁnsy_i{.‘%ﬁ-'ﬁa gl gportunicy Provider and Pravider”

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax; (570) 752-8479
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- GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

February 6, 2007

Columbia
Harry A Roadammel

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Qffice

PO Bax 180

Bloomgsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-3625

RE:  IMC97-7REFI CO. LLC
Vs,
DALE M HEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM
Term No, 2006-CV-1044

: Pre address:
i 216 Jackson Strect
: Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff’s Sale Postpone Date: April 25, 2007

Dear Sir/Madam:
Kindly POSTPONE, & bankruptoy filing, the dpove-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for February
07, 2007 to April 235, 2007, ' £
d Aime. P90 )
Thank you for your &@amﬁm ’
e Very traly yours,
Goldbeck McCafferty & MoKcever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

TAG/AmYG
cel

DALE MITHEIM & RICKY E. MILHEXM

216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Bankruptey Information: Chapter 7, Case Number #07-30302, Filing Date: 02/06/2007



From:

Official Forw 1 (1 0/06)

N 7177844543 F.B1

Linited Srates Bankruptiy Court
DISTRICT OF

[ ‘Namc of Joint Dehtor {Spouse ) (Il_aqt\ First, Middley

Name of (if;individual, entar Lasr Firsi, Miskdle;

£ T } 'm : e ot e
All Other Masnes used by tve Debtor io the last § years AllLaher Names used by Uhe Jomt Uicblor m the Gsst 8 years
Vinelede vuua e, rreiden uzl wak: . {imclude merricd, maiden, and rrade namesy;

Last Four digifs of Soc Sec A nmplerz TN or vther Tax [0, No. (if more than e,

staee allf; ; 4q5

Laat four digite of Sie - St AComplsie EIN o olher Tax 1D, Ne. (i more than
ane, stahe &l

Bt Address ar Debiar (Mo and Sireer, City, and Stare).

21 & Jacksen S

Street Adibiesa ol Jemnt Delaur (Mo and Sinsel, Uiy, and Siaiey.

Ejl“ CODE ]

wmpie

County of Regidénce or of the Principal Flave of Business.

Couity “rRl-TiiﬁUt uigl il Privwipal Plave of Business
| )

Mailing Adddress of Debror Ut dilerent from srcet addresy):

EIP CODE |

]\-iaiking Adebress of Joint Debtor |t different from stree) sdilress).

E.IP CUDE [

Locatian of Principal Asscrs of Buginess Dieblor (if differsnt [rom stret addeess abavey

EIP CODE |

signed spplication tor the court's vonsiderativn certitying thar the et 1s
unablc e pay tee except in installmenes  Rule by, See OMficial Form 3A.

Filing Fee waiver requested (apelicabie w chapier 7 individuals only . Must
aitach signed application For e coust's considerntion. Ser £igjul Form 38,

Trpe of Debigr MNaulwre of Boxiness Chagrter of Bupkrupicy Cide U'mler Which
{Form of Organization) Uk e box ) the Priition o Filed (Check one bax. )

{{ tunh owe Do) -
";/ 3] Health Care Bugingss B/Chnptcr 1 O Chapter 15 Petition Tor
W ndivideal gincludes Toint Deliysi T]  Singhe Asset Real Eswane ag defined n | 3 Chapeer 9 Rocognitiun ol a Fersgn

Ser Exhibu D owt pagee 2 of thix form. HUSEC §101(31B) O  Chapter 11 Main Proceeding
] Corperation (includes LLC and IL.F} 0 Raroad O Coapter 12 {0  Chapter 15 Fetitivn Lor
Cl hip T Suxkbraker O  Chapier 13 Revognition o a Fureipn
(0 Cthes (Ir dubing is not ore of the above entiies, | L] Commuxdity Broker Nonmain Proveeding
check this b and stste by ol colity below. ) ] Clesring Bank .
0 Other Natere of Debis
{Check one box. )
. Taz-Exemept Entity
{Cheek hox, if applicable. ) S Babis are primacily consumer [ Detes are primasily
debas, detined w12 1 5 bus mess Jebis
) Dubeor is a tac-oxempy orpanizarcn § 10(8) s “incurred by an
unbey Tide 26 of the Unued Stes indivicheal primsayety for a
Conde { the: Enernal Revenue Cinbel, personat, family, or house-
- hold purpose ™
Filimp, Fer {Check one box ) Chapier 11 Debioes
Chetsi voe box:

T ¥ull Filing Fee ahached O  Dobuwr is-asmall business webtor as defined in 11 U.S C. § 115D,
{">  Filing Fer o b psit in inytalimends dapplicable to individuals onlyt. Mustottach | [ Lxbtor 2 m 3 small business debtor a3 defined 11 LS., § 10051

Choek il
[ Dobtor's agarepate nomwitingent Lquiated debls {exchuding debis awed 1o
insiders or fTbates) are bess than £2 million

Chech all applicabic boxcs:
A plin 5 being fled with this petition
{1  Auceptances of the plan were solwciied prepetition from: ane wi e Clisses
wl _creclilgrs. it secordance with 13 115 ¢ 8 | 126y,
Satotial Admipistrative lnformation THES SFACE IS FUR COURT EIRE Ol Y
4 Debior estimates that ey will be avaitable for distriwtion to wnsecured ereditnrg
(] Bieblor entimares that, aftct any exempt property is excludey und adminisiative 2 -
uhipnrides pand, there will be oo Fuowds wvailabie for distribution in ensecaed creditors. s
o ] " — P B |
Eotrmisled Mumber of Cradinars -
B 30- KMk 200- (XL ETS 5.0¢1- 10, 001- 251584 - 0,004 Cheer N |
et o0 & Yoy 3,000 10,000 25,000 SO 100000 100 000 -2 .
] !
o Ll 3 [ £l [ L1 ] & on
Faerimanesd Assety - il
(130 to [J5:9,000 0 L0000 1o LI$1 miilion te (IMore than 400 miltion -4 O
$10,000 $144,000 $1 mitlion 5100 million < 00
Estimated Luabyd ues E‘{ ' o
Osoto CI$50.000 tu 100,000 10 LS4 miltion to [OMure: than $100 millian fooon
£50.000 1100, 000 $1 miltion 5100 million - =

S
£y
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Fr*n;m: FS 7177844577 F.&1

(¥Metal Form | (10/D6) Form BI, Page 2
Viluntary Petition Name of Dobtorys ).
{ Thix Myt be complehed ond fled in eveny cae.}
: Al Prior Bankniptey Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (It fiore than twy, sttach additiong| sheet.
Lacation : Case Number: Date Fifed:
Where Fiicd:
Lacation Cine Nomiwer: Date Filed:
Where Filed: _
Pendiog Bankuptcy Caae Filed by any Sp , Partoer, or AMliste of this Debtur {11 more than ope. atach additional sheet )
HName ot Detauor. : Casge Mumber: DNate Filed:
Distrct, Relobonship . Tudge
Exhilsil A Exkibit B
{Tar e completed 1f debtor is an indjvidunl
(T be completed it deblor i8 tenuired to file periodic epons de g, forms 10K and whase debts are prman ity cansumer debts
L64}} with the Secutnies and Exchange Commisson pursaidit bo Section |3 ur 1304}
uf the Securitics Exchange At of 1934 and is cequesting relief under chapter 1103 1, the attorney {or the petitioner named in The fiwegaing petition, decbane that [
) have intarmed the petitioner that [he or she] tay proceed undec chapter 7. L1,
12, or 13 of ricke 1], United Stiles Cide, 3nd have explioned the relief
avatlable under cach such ehapier T further centify that | tave delivered to the
debitor the notice required by 1T TLS.C & 34b).
T3 Extubi A 1s asllsched and made a part of this petition. X . . .
Si&na:urc of Attorney 11 Dieebior(2) [Date)

Exhibit C
Does the deblar own or have possession of any propery that peses or 1S #lfeged ta pose a thresy uf imminent and identifiable hars to puablic health or yafiiy?

[ Yes. and Extubi U s attacked and made a part of This penmian.

Exhibit D
{To be completed by evary individual debtor, 1f ajoint petition is filed, each spouse must complete g antach a separate Exhibit D)
lgj'/E'xhihit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.
If.this is a Joint petition:

(0 Exiubit [2 atso completed and signad by the joint debter is attached and made a part of this petition.

Infurnwtion Regardiug the Debtor - Venue
E/‘ ) ) {Cheek any applicable box
Tachior has been domicied or bos had a residence, principal place of busmes, v principal assets in thus Thstret For 180 days immediately
preceding The vine o' this pertion of for a longer par of such Y80 Wy thin in any other Districl.

] There = a Bankiupley £a3e concerning debtor’s affitiale. general partner, of parmership pending i this Lhsinel.
| Debter is a debior in a foreign provesding and hag itk prinzipal prace of busimess or prngipal asseis in the United Slates 10 this Disreice, or

has no princige] plave of Duginess 1 awetr in the United Stales but is 3 defendin inan sction of preceeding [in # Federal v 31ate court) in
this District. or /e zeseges of the parties will be served in regard W the sglict sough in this Districl.

Statemest by a Debtor Wiy Resides 25 2 Teaant of Residentiul Property
1Check all applicable boxes. )

] I andlord has a judgment npamst the debtor (o possegsion of dehtor's residence. (15 box checked, complete the following )

{Name of landiard thal ebiained Judgrmenty

(b o Eamlf:;;l' :-_ '

i Nchrnr claims that under appineable nonbenkrupicy lew, there me circumsTames under which the debtor woudd B¢ permided o cure the
enbire monetary detiult thid gave nse o (e padgment o pussession, atter the judement for posseation wat criersd, ard

Debror has mgducad with 1his petition the deposit with the coun of amy rent that would hevome due during the 30-day period atter the
filing, s’ the pettirn




From:

S 7177844547 P. 82

[¥Meinl Farm [ (1 0/06)

Form B, Page J

Yoluntary Petitipn :
i This ﬂﬂ sy by L‘I.imﬂefed u.ru.l’_ﬁfed i gvery case b

Narme of Debionsy:

Signuenre(y) uf Debiors) (IndbAdualiJaint)

! desture under penalty of perjury that e mfrmution ‘provided i this petitian is tue
s} coamet,

{I petitinngr 13 an individual whese debts are priowrily consumer debls and has
thumees by fily unde chapter 7] { am awan tar { gy procesd ander chopter 7, 11, 12
or 13 of title | [, United States Code, understand the relief available under exch such
chapter, and chowse w prosees| unider chapier 7. )

[TF o afomey represents me and oo bankrupicy petition preparer signs the petition] |
have obtained and read the notree required by 11U S € § 332ty

[ ruqut.-sl releel’ m accordance with_the chapter of tie L1, United Stang Cmle,
maenifignk inn Uiy

Signature of u Forvign Represestative

I delure under penalty of perjury that 1 informanun proyrled n thig petinon i true
wnd carrect, that [ am the foreign representativiy of o debao oy g foreign proceeding,
arud that b sm ayilmoriasd 1o e 1his petton,

{Check only sme box)

[ 1 request relied n accordance with chapter |5 of tithe |1, Unitend States Code.,
Certitied copiss ol the docaments required by 11 U8 € § 1515 are nttached.

£] Puissanteo 11 US.C. g 1311, ) request relief i accordance wilh the
chapter o4 title 11 Specified in thes petiian. A certified capy ol the
nrdes granting recegrutiun ol the foreigr main proceeding is atached,

" Signamwre of -\tlr.;‘nev for Debtors)

Printed Name of Attorncy for Dn:blm{.;_i

Aldress

" Telephone Nummber

. Pate

Sigoature uf Debtor (Corparation/Pavincrship)
I dectyre umder penalty of pegury that the informmtion provided in thig petilion 5 rue
nad correet, and thi [ have been authoriect 1 {ile this petilion on behalt af jhe
udehior

The debwe nayuests the redief in accardame with the ul'ﬁpr.cr of title L1, Unied Stutes
Coude, speified n ts petition,

X

Signatuie ul Ayt ed frdividual

" Printed Nunw_ut.;uuwnxcd Indev ndies]

Ttic of Authorized bidivadual

Datc

X Ay 3 X . e
- 8 of Thehtor I {Signature of Foreign Representative)
X - —— A
Sigmature of Joms Deblor (Printed Name of Farcign Meprseniative)
T%!ﬁ;ﬂbgi F Ty by attermney
: ﬁ s qm . a1y
Thate folsJoT
Skgmuiure of Attorney Shgnuture of Nun-Attorney Bankrmpicy Petition Preparer
X _ I dolure wadler penaley of perjury that: (131 am & banksupicy pelition preparer as

defined in 11 EVS.C § EEG: (2) 1 propared this document fon eumpensation and have
provided the detior with n copy of tus document and tiw aoticss and 1lbmmation
wapared under |1 USEL 56150601, 1i0h, amd 3420b3 and, (3}it niles or
guidelines have been promulgated puriwang 11 U S L, § 110th) setting B maximun
few fw servivct clinyeable by bankruptcy petibion preparers, | have given the deblor
notive of the maximun simunt Ixfme prepanng amy document for fiting fuor & Jeblor
W acuepling any fer from the debor, 22 requised m that section. Otficial Form (9B
 alached,

Crimled Name and ttle, irany, of Hankmptc\: Petitiun Preparer

Social Scurity mumber (17 the Barkfupicy petition preparcr fs not an indsvidual,
Sang the Bocn! Security number of the officer, principel. responsible person of
partates uf the aukruproy pelition preparer 3 (Reguised by 11 U5.C. § 110}

Auddress

D

Sagnature of bankmiptcy petilion preparer o ofticer, principal fespontible person, of
partner whose Souial Security number is pravided above.

Names and Social Becurity numbers af all wiber individuals who prepared or asasted
in prepafing this heurment uniess the bankruptey petitien prepver is not an
individual

Y s than e peeson prepeesd this documeny, anach addtional sheets conforming
to the appragwiate WYl brm dor cach person.

A bunkrapicy pennon preparer s fnlurs 1o comply with ihe proviswns of ttte 1} and
the Federai Rules of Bankrupicy Procedure may reswlt in fines o imprivonment or
Pusth LSO 110 I8 L5 § iSe,




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
anewspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

January 17, 24, 31, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

L

OIS N
Sworn and subscribed to before me this 3\ ............ day of SN

s
@
_

Notary Public). . .

C‘omn‘gonwea! Y fﬁ lﬁl’?}}p}m G

My comrfiission expiregrziSet
H Nannis L Asienfider, Notany Suoic
l Soott Twp . Solunhia Conty -
i Wy Commission B s Juiy 3, 2007
I .

Sy 200200

ANA NOW, oo s 200 ,  hereby certify
publication charges amounting to $...........c..c....o..... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW ., COM

Januwary 25, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2006-CV-1044
DALE MILHEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on February 07, 2007. 1t has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

- GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Scott Lion, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6345 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6445
Email: glion@goldbecklaw.com

Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447

Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Altorney LD #16132

Suite 3000 - Melon Independence Center

701 Market Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

IMC 97-7 REFI COy. LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200
Mendola Heights, MN 55120 of Columbia County
Plaintil

VS, CIVIL ACTION — LAW
DALE MILHEIM ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
RICKY E. MILHEIM
Maortgagor(s) and Term
Record Owner(s) No. 2006-Cv-1044

216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PIMEVANT 1O PR OP 1207 (o) ()

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

3

Lo

o,

()

}
F SERY

)
)
)

Personal Service by (ke Sheriffs Otficemempetentadudt (copy of retum attached).
Cernbied mail by Joseph A, Goldbek, Jr. (original yreen Postal retum recer attachied).
Certificd mail by Sherifl's Oftice.

Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jz1., Esquire to Attomey for Defendant(s) ol record
(proof of mailing attached). '

Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney lor Defendant(s) {proof of acknowledgment
attached).

Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Oftice to Attorney (or Defendant(s) of record.

ICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

Premiscs was posted by Sherift's Olfice/competent adult (copy of return attached).
Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriffs Office {copy of return attached).

Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Toseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original recelpt{s} tor Certified
Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Aftidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proots of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the staterents herein are subicet to the yenaltics provided by 1% .S,
£ J he I )

Section 4904,

PR e
RY:&JUS@’ph A. Goldheek, .
Attdrney’ for Plaintiff

SPS-0929

CE: 08/03/2006
SD: 02/07/2007
$96,119.35
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COLRT HOUSE - PO 00X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
[ERTRE: RT3 BLOUMASBLRG, PA 17815 TSI T Ieg 0l
FAX: [570) IHPTRET

IMC 97-7 REF1 CO, LLC Docket # 148ED2006
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DALE MILTIEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2006, AT 4:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DALE MILHEIM AT 216 JACKSON STREET, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO DALE MILIIEIM, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS TIIEREOT.
SCr ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUBSHAY, SEPTEMRBER 19, 2006

Ly ie— X At

NOTARY PYBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHIAMBERLAIN
- SHERIFF
IH O /
al s v o
b e ""Z_:f-z{:_

P IYANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIEF



TIMOTHY . CHAMSBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.OL BOX 380 24 HOHIR PLIONE
15700 36934622 BLOCMARLIRG, PA T7HES 1%rU) 756300
FAX: 5700 395625

IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC Docket# 148ED2006

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DALE MILITEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2006, AT 4:20 PM, SERVED THE WITIIIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON RICKY MILHEIM AT 2300 W. FRONT ST. LOT 5, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO SHIRLEY MILHEIM, Mother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERL:OF,

O “NSWLRS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BUEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY  SEPTEMRBER 10 20n6

ufﬂ{ [‘Uz’ff" | ,

wTARYa,PUBLIC

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
. SITERIFF
COMMONWEALTH OF pENK: SYLYANE
! Motarial Seal —— /7 -
g \‘\‘r‘—ﬂdy Weo[\_)\(rnr f i 5 /{ i L _

INE " ; X r.'.,‘t.
' g POANGELO
DIPUTY SHERIFF

Bioomsy; it
Ay Commission &, Eanir
Rt M AlALAS L]




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phitadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney lor Plainuff

IMC 87-7REFT CO. LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
[270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200
Mendota TTeights, MN 55120 of Columbia County
Plaintit
Vs CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DALL MILHETM
RICKY E. MILHEIM ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term
216 Jackson Street No. 2006-CV-1044
Berwick, PA 18603
Pefendant{s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO BULE 3129

IMC 977 REF CO.LLC, Plamtill in the above action, by its attomey, Joscph A, Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire. sets forth
as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at.

216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address of Quner(s) or Reputed Chwnes(s);

DALE MILIIEIM
216 Jackson Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

RICKY E. MILHIEIM
2300 W, Frond Street
lots

Berwick. PA 18603

2. Nume and address of Defendanr(s) in the judgment:

DALL MITHEIM
216 Jackson Streel
Bernwick, PA 18603

RICKY E. MILITETM
2300 W, Front Street
[Lot 3

Berwick, PA 18603
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SENDER: COMPLETE ZHIS SECTION '

B Complete items 1, 2, .1 3. Also complets ignature
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, ] %
® Print your name and address on the reverse .« r

s0 that we can return the card o you.
| Attach this card te the back of the mailpisce,

er on the front if space parmits. SE. I 8 7: '! is
D. Is delivery address ditferent from tern 17 by if]

. 1. Auticle Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

! DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
i BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

i CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION I
i DEPARTMENT 281230 | 3. service Type

- HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 W Gertfied Mail  [] Express Mail

[ [J Registered [ Retum Raceipt for Merchandise
7 insured Mail O con.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes
2, Article Numbsr ) -
| (ransfor from servics iabef | 7005 0390 pO0l 2235 8359
; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-M-154

ju Complete items 1, 2,. 4 3. Also complete ignature i
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X : O Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse A AD b 48 Addresse:
F S0 that we can return the card to you, B. Received by { Printed Name} te of
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiccs, S -‘p LT g m
or on the front if space permits. s

C. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addrass?d to: ¥ YES, enter delivery address below: O No

- OFFICEQFF.AIR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016
" HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
M Cortified Mail [} Express Mail
[ Registered O Retum Heceipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mall O C.0.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Articls Numb :
(Trartstr from service fabel) 7005 0390 0001 2235 B373

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-154

i.
}
|
|
|
|
[

SENDER: COMPLETE IHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| ® Complete items 1,2, 4 8. Also complete A Signat‘tﬂj_/ 48
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X / O Agent
-! B Print your name and address on the reverse i Addresse
| m Attach thi card t the back of e malpiecs, || ® "N (St | [ Dep ot Dot
. ach this card to the of the mallpiece, . 6

or an the front if space permits. YLE EP l 8 m

D. ls delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressad to: If YES, enter deiivery address below: I No

Commorwealth of PA

PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
N Certlfled Mail [ Express Mail
O Registared 1 Return Receipt for Merchandis:
O Insured Maif O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) [T Yes

" 2. Antlcle Number

(Transfer fram service labsl) ) 7005 {0380 0001 2235 aya’?

- P8 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-152




3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property lo be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARFT - Burcau of Chitd Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DISCOVER BANK
198 Allendale Road, Suite 306
King of Prussia, PA 19406

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 Techwoods Circle
CINCINNATI, OH 45142

REMIT CORPORATION
36 W. Main Sircet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
SCuBaer YLoet

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK
295 Main Surect

Tilton. *HI0 T8

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
4 Albany Sirect
New York, N.Y. 10006

5. Numce and address of cvery cther person who has any record iprerest i or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be aftected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom (he plamnuft has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affecied by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whem the plaintli has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
216 Jackson Strest

Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet i inore space i needed)



[ verify that the statements made in this affid
information and belief. [ understand that false statem
relating to unsworn falsification to authorilics,

avit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge or
ents herein are made subject (o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4804

DATED: January 25, 2007 :‘ ey ey Ly T

' . ] Y T

R S A 3 L
_ vl P L
(]0[.[}"BE(T;K MeC

AFFERTY & McKFTFVER
BY: Jf)scp}jﬂ AL Goldbeek, Jr., Esq.
Attomey fée Plaintift



787,69 800 7877 4580 5850 995.58




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HQUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 783-6300

s 550y 399 0625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC
Vs,
DALE & RICKY MILHEIM
WRIT OF EXECUTION #148 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 3,2007 ° POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DALE & RICKY MILHEIM AT 216 JACKSON STREET BERWICK COLUMEIA
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO A%Z
DEPUTY _SHERIFF '
ﬂﬁ,‘fcx.nﬁ.h

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS §™ DAY OF JANUARY 2007

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
-

. Notariai ?{e?l Public
Wendy Wastovar, Notary
Bloon};sburg, Columbia Co., PA 009
) Gommission Expires November 07, 2




ERIC M. BERMAN, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 212 500 N. GULPH ROAD, SUITE 350 637 WYCKOFF AVENUE
BABYLON, NEW YORK 11702 KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406 WYCKOFF, NJ 07481

2990 BETHESDA PLACE, SUITE 603D TEL: 610-265-7720 5900 CORE ROAD.SUITE 402
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27103 FAX: 610-265-7652 NO. CHARLESTON, SC 29406

TOILL FREF: 888-863-4490

PLEASE CONTACT OUR KING OF PRUSSIA OFFICE

September 26, 2006

Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Dale Milheim

Docket #148ED2006
JD#1044ID20G06
Our Client: Discover Bank
Discover Bank v. Dale Milheim
CCP, Columbia County, No. 2004CV99
(Our File 182347)

Dear Sherift:

We represent Discover Bank whom maintains a pending civil action against Daie Milheim at the above-
referenced docket number.

We are in the process of obtaining a default judgment against the defendant, and expect to complete same
in the next two weeks.

If you require any further information please contact the undersigned.
Sincerely,

ERIC M. BERMAN, P.C.

By:  Robert M. Kline, Esquire



SEP-c5-2006(HOK) 08: 26 BERWICK RREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX) 157075728479 P.oo1/00e

BAJOA

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

Scptember 25, 2006

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Calumbia County
Court Housc- P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
TMIC 977 REFI CO, LLC
VS,

DALE MILHETM
RICKY E. MILHETM

DOCKET # 148ED2006 JD # 1044JD2006

Dcar Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #110751 for the property located at 216
Jackson Strect through February 2007 is $303.82.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

J—

lly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impuired 711
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, PeRfiAvianif%bfigpornenity Provider and Pravider”

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/14/2006 DOCKET # 148ED2006

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

ATTORNEY FIRM

IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC

DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED FPAPERS TO SERVED
COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

326 EAST STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

moOw

T

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB___ POE __ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

et
L

OTHER (SPECIFY) “%Act o8y 5

LA

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

! [\
DEPUTY \W"K[%«, DATE 7~ 2/ &
;



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

o 1 =
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COLRT HOUSE - PO, ROX 380 44 HOUR PHGNE
(570 3495612 BLOODMSBURG, PA 17815 15701 TE4-HI0

FAN: (570) 389-5625

Friday, September 15, 2006

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
VS

DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM

DOCKET # 148ED2006 JD # 1044JD2006

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shenff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Atlomey LD.#16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

2006-CV-1044

IMC 97-7 REF1 CO. LLC
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintilf
VS,

DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term

No. 2006-CV-1044 F

AV - ED- )Y

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BFE,

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MILHEIM, RICK L.
RICK E MILHEIM
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 216 Jackson Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

February 7,

, at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to

enforce the court Judgment of $96,119.35 obtained by TMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC against vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to IMC 97-7 REFT €O, LLC, the back pavtitents. late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees duc. To find out how much vou must pay call:

215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgmenl, if
the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,



2006-CV-1044

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how 1o obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. Ifthe SheriiTs Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-5624,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 10 the value of your property.

3 The sate wilt go through only if the buycr pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid 1o the Sheriff, you will remain the owner ofthe
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain i the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict YOl

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedulc will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wreng} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses. or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LA WYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TG OR TELEPHONE THE CFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

A e s
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5700 389-562F BLOOMSBURG, PA 17915 ISTOF TR4-NI00
FAN: (S70) 3895625
IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC Docket # 148ED2006
V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DALE MILHEIM

RICKY E. MILHEIM

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2006, AT 4:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON RICKY MILHEIM AT 2300 W. FRONT ST. LOT 5, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO SHIRLEY MILHEIM, Mother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AN MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2006 . .
[l it .

NOTARY(PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Wond Wl\lotstriazl Seal Q

Y Wastover, Natary Publj

Bloomsburg, Columnigf)éof PA X ﬂ@%

My Commission Expires Novamber 07, 2009 P. D'ANGELO i
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
PHOME COURT HOWSE - 2.0, BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
1570 1885622 BLOOMSELURL, PA 17215 (570} TB4-6 308

IMC 97-7T REFI COQ, L1.C
VS

DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM

FANT{57D) 389-5625

Docket # 148ED2006

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2006, AT 4:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON DALE MILHEIM

AT 216 JACKSON STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO DALE MILHEIM, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 19, 2006

,utr’ Unda/lf f//é U

N TARY L[C

: _-;'é._'-.-_'t’"\fWEALTH oF PENNSYLVANIA

i Motarial Saal

H Wengy Wesiovar, Motary Pubtic
b"ﬂbul._’ﬂ" Columbia Co., PA

tesion Expires November 07, 2009

SO ANSWERS,

X
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

(2 2

D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/14/2006 DOCKET # 148ED2006
PLAINTIFF IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
DEFENDANT DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DALE MILHEIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
216 JACKSON STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON DACE St G g
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©9-)F 64 TIME /¢ F¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ;/613 __POE__CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
CT. 45 ©¢ /s ea POl ife
P

A £
DEPUTY %:a l/é DATE £¢. /7P @




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/14/2006 DOCKET # 148ED2006
PLAINTIFF IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
DEFENDANT DALE MILHETM

RICKY E. MILHEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RICKY MILHEIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2300 W. FRONT ST.LOT S
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON _ S A//&( S ¢y F7/L 457 1t

RELATIONSHIP 757 jisa’ IDENTIFICATION
DATECG > M 04 TIME /é .25  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _g'ﬁorz _ CCsoO_

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
/ P g
T ' "(‘\'5,,-/ e . o s

DEPUTY e L DATE __ £%- <4 =i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/14/2006 DOCKET # 148ED2006
PLAINTIFF IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
DEFENDANT DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON e &l E =2 ITE
RELATIONSHIP G i le IDENTIFICATION
DATE 0 7./4 v¢ TIME /¥2¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex = Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB _/ POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMRBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i

DEPUTY / 0’”"‘/ M DATE € 7. /.2 .0¢
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 11 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/14/2006 DOCKET # 148ED2006
PLAINTIFF IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
DEFENDANT DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON 88T IA (/?f'“ Y GrREEp )
RELATIONSHIP (¢ fi2 e IDENTIFICATION
DATESS. 1F 04, TIME 742°  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB AE ___CCcso

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i "_.— /7
. - o 3
DEPUTY //2- 27 DATE _ 2%, /£ ¢t




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/14/2006 DOCKET # 148ED2006
PLAINTIFF IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
DEFENDANT DALE MILHEIM

RICKY E. MILHEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
I3 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ,/ -/

RELATIONSHIP . ¢t e irmz g Sorpy. c.s  IDENTIFICATION

DATE 7/~/¥-¢ TIME . Szo MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB X POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY I &C&‘b DATE 7 - /F ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/14/2006 DOCKET # 148ED2006
PLAINTIFF IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
DEFENDANT DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
REMIT CORPORATION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
36 W. MAIN ST.
BLOOMSBURG

r_ el
SERVED UPON ‘5\ ! ] Jo Ql Frl anrdd 17

RELATIONSHIP Lz" ol (G oRdiwAren  IDENTIFICATION

DATE @~ ¥-¢ TIME ¢35 $ << MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBA_POE _ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@ OwWpe

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY : /‘11 b DATE '(/} - f gr‘:.'_ AN




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:15-3EP-06& FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO:2481
MILHEIM RICKY E & DALE DISTRICT: BERWICK ECRO
216 JACKSCN STREET DEED 0348-0746
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 216 JACKSON ST P L 12
PARCEL: 04B-04 -091-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COBTS DUE
2004 PRIM .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2005 PRIM 963.46 32.49 .00 8995 .55
TOTAL DUE : $995.95

TaAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2007

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OQUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2005

zsqussten 3% ' |ty o L Chaberlau ), Oher H |
. ‘i
b
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE,
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/14/2006 DOCKET # 148ED2006
PLAINTIFF IMC 97-7 REFI CO, LLC
DEFENDANT DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG ]
SERVED UPON DER i/ [ ki-
RELATIONSHIP C/ rl< IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y- ¢35 ~t TIME /<34 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA - POBA POE___CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

WU aw

&2

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

A
DEPUTY //L//v/t " DATE &~ /5 —¢-




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED# /< "~

“

DATE RECEIVED [ i
DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFOQ.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $#5%6+60 OR .- (& v " CK# 27754

PRI

o
1

TJ\\. "

**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE /‘/; - TIME 2

POSTING DATE ' N e
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER WEEK :j” pp. 4

2“’ WEEK b

3"P WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 7, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 148 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1044 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

el

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
Beginning at a point on the Southerly side of Jackson Street, said point being 141 ¥ feet West of
Mulberry Street; Thence along land of Harold Bitler and Rodger Bird, formerly W.T. Bitler, in a
southerly dircction and parallel with Mulberry Street, a distance of 49 % feet to land of John Krug,
formerly Harry Grozier, Thence in a westerly direction along land of said Krug and land of Lconard
Spaide 50 feet to the southeast corner of land now or late of Benjamin Fiester; Thence in a northerly
direction along land now or late of Benjamin Fiester of Benjamin Fiester a distance of 49 ¥ feet to
Jackson Street; Thence in an easterly dircction along said Jackson Street a distance of SO feet to a
common corner, the place of beginning.
Containing 2475 square feet of land,
Tax parcel no: 048-04-091

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeofumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 7, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 148 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1044 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

b

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
Beginning at a point on the Southerly side of Jackson Street, said point being 141 ¥ fect West of
Mulberry Street; Thence along land of Harold Bitler and Rodger Bird, formerly W.T. Bitle, in a
southerly direction and parallel with Mulberry Street, a distance of 49 % feet to land of John Krug,
formerly Harry Grozier, Thence in a westerly direction along land of said Krug and land of Leonard
Spaide 50 fccet to the southeast comer of land now or latc of Benjamin Fiester; Thence in a northerly
direction along land now or late of Benjamin Fiester of Benjamin Fiester a distance of 49 ¥ feet to
Jackson Street; Thence in an easterly direction along said Jackson Street a distance of 50 fect to a
common coriner, the place of beginning,
Containing 2475 squarc feet of land.
Tax parcel no: 048-04-091

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DG NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all surns patd by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timgthy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 7, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 148 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1044 OF 2006 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

el

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:;
Beginning at a point on the Southerly side of Jackson Street, said point being 141 %2 feet West of
Mulberry Street, Thence aleng land of Harold Bitler and Rodger Bird, formerly W.T. Bitler, in a
southerly direction and parallel with Mulberry Street, a distance of 49 % feet to land of John Krug,
formerly Harry Grozier, Thence in a westerly direction along land of said Krug and land of Leonard
Spaide 50 feet to the southeast corner of land now or late of Benjamin Fiester; Thence in a nottherly
direction along land now or latc of Benjamin Fiester of Benjamin Ficster a distance of 49 % fect to
Jackson Street; Thence in an easterly direction along said Jackson Street a distance of 50 feet to a
common corner, the place of beginning,
Containing 2475 square feet of land.
Tax parcel no: 048-04-091

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining ameunt of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified c¢heck or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 260
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Cotumbia County

VS,
DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM No. 2006-CV-1044 X
216 Jackson Street L)y T .
Berwick, PA 18603 mé’ ‘EZ) /g/

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 216 Jackson Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $96,119.35

Interest From 12/29/2002
Through 09/11/2006

(Costs 10 be added)

e B4 W)

Dated: q \ lbk ,a\\ﬁ;lko Prothonotary, Comimon Pleas Coulrt
L

\ of Columbia County, Penngylvania

'{7 /&Ib ({' ﬁ“’\wﬁ

Deputy










WRIT OF EXECUTION -~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

IMC 97-7REFI CO. LLC

1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

VS

BALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM No. 2006-CV-1044

216 Jackson Street - 2
/r'L .
Berwick, PA 18603 y{éﬂ(f; ED. /YL
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 216 Jackson Streel Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A’ attached

AMOUNT DUE $96,119.35

Interest From 12/29:2002
Through 09/11/2006

(Costs 1o be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy Qﬁ\(\%% q \’B\Nw\{N‘\

0\\\@\5\[% T et B Rl




All that certain piece or parcel of lang situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag follows, to wit-

Beginning at 4 point on the Southerly side of Jackson Street, said point being 141 % foet West of
Mulberry Street;

Thence along land of Harolg Bitler and Rodger Bird, formerly W.T. Bitler, in a southerly direction and
parallel with Mulberry Street, a distance of 49 %2 feet to land of John Krug, formerly Harry Grozier,

Thence in a northerly direction along land now or late of Benjamin Fiester of Benjamin Ficster a
distance of 49 ¥ fpet to Jackson Street;

Thence in an casterly direction along said Jackson Street a distance of 50 feetto a common corner, the
place of beginning.

Containing 2475 Square feet of land.

Tax parcel no: 04B-04-09]



All that certain

piece or parcel of land situate in the Boroug
of Pennsylvanj

th of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
a, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at 5 point on the Southerly side of Jackson Street, said point being 14 v, feet West of
Mulberry Street;

ger Bird, formerly W.T. Bitler,

_ .ina southerly direction and
2 feet to land of J ohn Krug, formerly Harry Grozier,

Thence in g north

erly direction along lan
distance of 49 14

d now or late of Benjamin Fiester of Benjamin f iester g
feet to Jackson Street;

Thence in an easterly direction along said Jackson Street
place of beginning.

Containing 2475 Square feet of land.

Tax parcel no: 04B-04-09]



All that certain plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbig and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to Wit;

Thence along land of Harold Bitler and Rodger Bird, formerly w.T. Bitler, in a southerly direction and
parallel with Mulberry Street, a distance of 49 % feet to land of John Krug, formerly Harry Grozier,

Thence in 3 westerly direction along land of sajq Krug and land of Leonard Spaide 50 feet to the
southeast corner of land now or [ate of Benjamin Fiester;

Thence in a northerly direction along land now o late of Benjamin Fiester of Benjamin Fiester a
distance of 49 V2 feet to Jackson Street;

Thence in an casterly direction along said Jackson Street a distance of 50 feet to a common corner, the
place of beginning.

Containing 2475 square feet of [and.

Tax parcel no- 04B-04-09]



All that certain Piece or parcel of land sityate i the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at 4 point on the Southerly side of Jackson Street, said point being 147 1, feer West of
Mulberry Strect;

Thence in 4 northerly direction along land now or late of Benjamin F tester of Benjamin Fiester a
distance of 49 2 feet to Jackson Sireet;

Thence in an casterly direction along said Jacksop Street a distance 0f 50 feet to o tommon corner, the
place of beginning.

Containing 2475 square feet of land.

Tax parce] no- 04B-04-091



Beginning at a point on the Southerly side of Jackson Street, said point being 147 14 fect West of
Mulberry Street;

Thence in 5 westerly direction along land of said Krug and land of Leonard Spaide 50 feet 1o the
southeast comer of land now or Jate of Benjamin Fiester;

Thence in g northerly direction along land now or late of Benjamin Fiester of Benjamin Fiester o
distance of 49 ¥z teet to Jackson Street;

Thence in an casterly direction along said Jackson Street 5 distance of 50 feet to a common corner, the
place of beginning

Containing 2475 Square feet of lang.

Tax parcel no- 04B-04-09]



All that certajn piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded ang described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the Southerly side of Jackson Street, said point being 141 1 feet West of
Mulbetry S treet;

Thence along land of Harold Bitjer and Rodger Bird, formerly W.T. Bitler, in g southerly direction and
parallel with Mulberry Street, a distance of 49 14 feet to land of John Krug, formerly Harry Grozier,

Thence jn 3 northerly direction along land now or late of Benjamin Fiester of Benjamin Fiester a
distance of 49 14 feet to Jackson Street;

Thence in an easterly direction along said Jacksop Street a distance of S50 feetto g common corner, the
place of beginning,

Containing 2475 Square feet of land.

Tax parcel no: 04B-04-09]



Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr,
Attorney .D, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

iIMC 97-7 REF] CO. LLC
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Vs,

DALE MILHEIM

RICKY E. MILHEIM

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
216 Jackson Strect

Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2006-CV-1044

VG - EDSLS

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that T am the attorney

fecOrd for the Plaintiff in this

action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and th Plaintiﬁhas complied with all
/)

the provisions of the Act.

Joseph A. G;d{ﬂ) c%.

Attomey for plajntiff

e



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mendota Heights, MN 55120
Plaintiff of Columbia County

Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

216 Jackson Street No. 2006-CV-1044

Berwick, PA 18603 betondans J?KZP (s - =20/ §/ f

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof. -

BY: Joseph A. oldbeck, Jr.
Attorney for PLaintff
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SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
iIMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC 2008-CV-1044
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
DALE MILHEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERY NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
DALE MILHEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM
ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., Gity, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
216 Jackson Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TEL. EPHONE NUMBER DATE

Vorpl . Goblleck, /o (215) 627-1322 September 11, 2006
. . b,

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19108-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFE/S/ COURT NUMBER
IMC 87-7 REFICO. LLC 2006-CV-1044
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
DALE MILHEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
DALE MILHEIM

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
218 Jackson Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:;

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Vorph A, Goldleck, /s (215) 627-1322 September 11,2006
. . Vs,

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Streat

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney 1L.D.#16132

Suite 5060 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC

1270 Northiand Drive, Ste. 200 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mendota Heights, MIN 55120
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs
DALE MILHEIM CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RICKY E. MILHEIM

Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Term
Defendant(s) No. 2006-CV-1044

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MILHEIM, DALE
DALE MILHEIM
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 216 Jacksoen Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
- _, at9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $96,119.35 obtained by IMC 97-7 REF! CO. L1.C against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take jrumediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC, the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-627-1322

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postponc the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. [f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-35624.

2. Youmay be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4, [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if' the sale never happened.

5. You have a right 1o remain in the property until the full amount due is paid 1o the SherilT and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer., At that lime, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {rcasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your housc back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TQ
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 . 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

IMC 87-7 REFI CO. LLC 2006-CV-1044

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

DALE MILHEIM and RICKY E. MILHEIM EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC. TO SERVICE

RICKY E. MILHEIM

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment Ne., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
216 Jackson Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE QF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Verepl A, Goblleck, s (215) 627-1322 September 11, 2006
. , .

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 15106-1532




Galdbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

IMC 97-7 REF1 CO, LLC
1270 Northland Drive, Ste. 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

Plaintiff
Vs,

DALE ME_HEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-1044

AT ED- 4

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attarney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concemnin ¢ the real property located

at:

216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

DALE MILHEIM
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RICKY E. MILHEIM
2300 W, Front Street
Lot 5

Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DALE MILHEIM
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RICKY E. MILHEIM
2300 W, Front Street
Lot 5

Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the praperty to be sold:



DISCOVER BANK
198 Allendale Road, Suite 306
King of Prussia, PA 19406

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 Techwoods Circle
CINCINNATI, OH 45142

REMIT CORPORATION
36 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
326 East Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANEK
295 Main Street
Tilton, NH 03276

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
4 Albany Street
New York, N.¥. 10006

3. Name and address of every other person who has any recerd interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
. . N
I verify that the staternents made in this affidavit are true and correct to the Kost of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject 19/ the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification te authorities, '

DATED: September 11, 2006 ARof

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Gpldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plain -



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKe.
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1D, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC
1270 Northland Drive, Ste, 200
Mendota Heights, MN 55120

DALE MILHEIM
RICKY E. MILHEIM

Plainuiff

VS.

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IMC 97-7 REFI CO. LLC, Plainti
as ol the date the praecipe for the wril of e

at:

| .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006-CV-1044

AL ED L

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

216 Jackson Sirect
Berwick, PA 18603

DALE MILHEIM
216 lackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RICKY E. MILHEIM
2300 W. Front Street
Lot 5

Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment;

DALE MILHEIM
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

RICKY E. MILHEIM
2300 W. Front Streel
Lot 5

Berwick, PA 18603

ff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Cioldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth
Xecution was filed thc, following information concerming the rc.al property located

3. Name and last known address of every judemenl creditor whosc judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:



DISCC  tBANK
198 Allendale Road, Suite 306
King of Prussia, PA 19406

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
10625 Techwoods Circle
CINCINNATIL OH 45142

REMIT CORPORATION
36 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
BIonmsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
326 Hast Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK
2935 Main Street
Tilton, NH 03278

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
4 Albany Street
New York, N.Y. 10006

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any rceord interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
216 Jackson Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet i more spacc is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the est of my personai Kknowledge or

information and belief, [ understand that false statements herein are made subject tq/the pkaglties of 18 Pa. .S, Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATED: September 11, 2006

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MoKEEVER —~
BY: Joscph A. Gpldbeck, Ir., Esq.
Attomey for Plain



